

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Crl. Appeal No.34 of 2023

Order No. 14 dt.21/02/2025 :-

Today is fixed for S/R of notice and hearing.

S/R not yet received.

No steps is taken by the appellant.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.21/02/2025, the members of the Local Bar Association have abstained from attending courts' due to sad demise of one of the Ld. Advocates of the said Association.

In such a situation the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11/03/2025** for S/R of notice and hearing.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)